Weaetk

402-126-03 SOUTH BEARING STMG VESSEL (SN NBO2110-402.XX126.03)

Component

Bearing
Fluid

ROYAL PURPLE THERMYL-GLYDE 1500 (--- QTS)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
No corrective action is recommended at this time.
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
The copper level is abnormal. All other component
wear rates are normal.

Contamination
Elemental level of silicon (Si) above normal.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

o007 Aug009  AprZDT4  Nov2017

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water

ppm Water

mths
mths

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

ppm

FLUID DEGRADATION

Acid Number (AN)

Report 1d: WEYNEW [WUSCAR] 06130739 (Generated: 03/30/2024 15:27:48) Rev: 1

mg KOH/g

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D8045

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

limit/base

limit/base

>15

>20
>2

limit/base

U018 MaZ02i  Decd02

current

WC0892371
25 Mar 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

34
0
0
<1
0
1
0
27

o O o

current

229

0

0

3

189
128
37
22615

current

30

2

2
0.007
75

current

0.10

history1

RP0008385
25 Jan 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1

39
0
0

<1

O O O =+ O =+ O
(6)]

history1

0

153

0

<1

0

143
124
13
21838

history1

14

2

0
0.017
170

history1
0.11

DIRT

history2

RP0008423
26 May 2022
0

0

N/A
NORMAL

history2

42
0
0
0
<1
<1

<1

10359
history2

17

1

0
0.00
0.00

history2
0.29

Contact/Location: DOUG WEIR - WEYNEW

Page 1 of 2



AR
WEG““.‘:K OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

" Silicon (ppm) VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
s0q e White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
10 Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Ex Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
20 Abmmd/\ / Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
. Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
0 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
s § £ § % 8§ § & Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
s 2 & = = 2 = 3 Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML  NORML NORML NORML
Water (KF) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >2 NEG 0.2% NEG
4000 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
3500
3000 FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
. Visc @ 40°C cSt  ASTMD445 1500 1497 1450 1480
5:‘::533 Severe SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
000+ o
500 I ‘ :
led LA A,
= 2 5 = 3z & & 2 Color
E £ & &8 %2 §F & 5
Acid Number
2
Bottom
302 GRAPHS
004 . - Ferrous Alloys
= & £ § § 5 8 500 ;
T £ & & 3 & F 400 i
. 300 __-_:i?:ln:;]ulﬂl
4000 100
3500 0Ln - - - ~
3000 E £ 5§ 5 5 & § 8
Easm0 & 2 5 = S 5
:i;; Non-ferrous Metals
1000 ':SE“E jg copper
533 r.}\bnnrmdl ‘ /\ A — 533 m::d
- - - = - = = - a3 E W
3 E 2 3 ki % E g 10 w /
=] = -y - - = = 0L
Viscosity @ 40°C g % 8% ¥ § % § g
1800 = = < - B = =
1600 :B.‘;'?;? s N s Viscosity @ 40°C ) Acid Number
400 I__‘Ahmnrm.i r Lot ___/ ‘ rﬁbnomd ; 2
ﬁ 1200 - 1500 ﬁw----ﬂ—m"ww % 1.0
21000 £ 1000 ’_/'/ \J B0
& = 0.5
800 % g I
500 B ;3.3
W S E 8§ & £ E § & § E 8 § E § &8 & #
S 2 5 =& 3 = § B E £ T & kB F & % i £ T 3 & 3 & &%
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 INTERNATIONAL PAPER
Sample No. :WC0892371 Received : 27 Mar 2024 1785 Weyerhaeuser Road
AcchcoiTeo Lab Number : 06130739 Tested : 28 Mar 2024 VANCEBORO, NC
e Unique Number : 10950204 Diagnosed  :30 Mar 2024 - Don Baldridge US 28586

Certificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: KF )
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

Report Id: WEYNEW [WUSCAR] 06130739 (Generated: 03/30/2024 15:27:48) Rev: 1

Contact: DOUG WEIR
Doug.Weir@ipaper.com;jon.fazenbaker@wearcheck.com

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

T: (252)633-7350
F: (252)633-7761

Contact/Location: DOUG WEIR - WEYNEW

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10950204-1874723&lid=10950204&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	STEAM VESS BRG SOUTH 402-126-03 SOUTH BEARING STMG VESSEL (S/N NB02110-402.XX126.03)\Bearing [WC0892371] 25 Mar 2024 @ .0 hrs

