

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend



$\overset{\text{Machine Id}}{\textbf{402-126-03}} \textbf{SOUTH BEARING STMG VESSEL (S/N NB02110-402.XX126.03)}$

Component

Bearing

ROYAL PURPLE THERMYL-GLYDE 1500 (--- QTS)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

The copper level is abnormal. All other component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

Elemental level of silicon (Si) above normal.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

		ct2007 Aug2	009 Apr2014 Nov2017	Jan 2019 Mar 2021 Dec 2021	Jan2024	
SAMPLE INFORM	MATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0892371	RP0008385	RP0008423
Sample Date		Client Info		25 Mar 2024	25 Jan 2024	26 May 2022
Machine Age	mths	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	mths	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	NORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	34	39	42
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	0
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	<1
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	1	1	<1
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<u>^</u> 27	15	<1
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
		A OTA A DE LOS		_		
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES	ppm	Method	limit/base	0 current	0 history1	0 history2
	ppm		limit/base	current 0		
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
ADDITIVES Boron	ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0	history1	history2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium	ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229	history1 0 153	history2 1 0
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum	ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0	history1 0 153 0	history2 1 0 0
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese	ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0	history1 0 153 0 <1	history2 1 0 0 <
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium	ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0 0 3	history1 0 153 0 <1 0	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0 0 3 189	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9 61
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128 37	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124	history2 1 0 0 <-1 0 9 61 0
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128 37 22615 current ▲ 30	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124 13 21838 history1	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9 61 0 10359 history2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128 37 22615 current	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124 13 21838 history1	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9 61 0 10359 history2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128 37 22615 current ▲ 30	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124 13 21838 history1	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9 61 0 10359 history2
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m MEthod ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >15 >20	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128 37 22615 current ▲ 30 2	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124 13 21838 history1 14 2	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9 61 0 10359 history2 17
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base >15 >20	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128 37 22615 current ▲ 30 2	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124 13 21838 history1 14 2 0	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9 61 0 10359 history2 17 1 0
ADDITIVES Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Water	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	method ASTM D5185m	limit/base >15 >20	current 0 229 0 0 3 189 128 37 22615 current ▲ 30 2 0.007	history1 0 153 0 <1 0 143 124 13 21838 history1 14 2 0 0.017	history2 1 0 0 0 <1 0 9 61 0 10359 history2 17 1 0 0.00



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT







Laboratory Sample No. Lab Number

: WC0892371

: 06130739 Unique Number: 10950204

: WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 Received : 27 Mar 2024 **Tested** : 28 Mar 2024

: 30 Mar 2024 - Don Baldridge Diagnosed

INTERNATIONAL PAPER 1785 Weyerhaeuser Road

VANCEBORO, NC US 28586

Contact: DOUG WEIR Doug. Weir@ipaper.com; jon.fazenbaker@wearcheck.com

T: (252)633-7350 F: (252)633-7761

Certificate L2367

Test Package : IND 2 (Additional Tests: KF)

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. * - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)